
RESOLUTION NO. 356 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 495 FOR 2021 REGARDING CONSTRUCTION 
ON THE ALBANY COUNTY RAIL TRAIL OVER NEW SCOTLAND ROAD (SR 
85) IN THE TOWN OF BETHLEHEM 

Introduced: 9/11/23 
By Public Works Committee: 

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 495 for 2021, this Honorable Body authorized the 
execution of all necessary agreements, certifications or reimbursement requests on 
behalf of the County of Albany with New York State Department of Transportation in 
connection with the implementation of the State Reverse Betterment Agreement, and 
reimbursement of the approved costs associated with the improvement of roadway 
drainage and paving work along New Scotland Road (SR 85) in the amount of $320,000, 
and 

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Public Works has 
requested an amendment to the aforementioned agreement to cover the actual costs of 
construction and construction inspection services for the State’s portion of the work in 
the amount of $188,000, for a new total of $508,000, now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature, that Resolution No. 495 for 
2021 is hereby amended to indicate a new total amount of $508,000, and, be it further 

RESOLVED, That a certified copy of this resolution be filed with the New York 
State Commissioner of Transportation by attaching it to any necessary Agreement in 
connection with the Project, and, be it further 

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement 
as to form and content, and, be it further 

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 


